Surgical Technique
  Headless Compression Screws
4.3mm & 7.0mm
This surgical technique alone does not provide sufficient background for immediate use of the
described system. An instruction by a qualified surgeon who is experienced in handling the system
is therefore strongly recommended.
Content
  Introduction

may be necessary to insert the screw beyond
the mark on the screwdriver to ensure that it has
been completely countersunk in the bone.
5. Control of the fracture treatment
Use the image intensifier to check the correct
positioning of the Headless Compression Screw.
Ensure that the screw has been fully inserted
into the bone. It should neither on the head nor
on the tip protrude from the bone.
Remove guide wire.
Remove protection sleeve.
HCS-COMPRESSION SCREWS 4.3MM / 7.0MM – SURGICAL TECHNIQUE16
Implants
4.3mm Headless Compression Screw*
Article No. Screw Length (L) in mm Shaft Thread (S) in mm
HBS-3000-20-S 20 7
HBS-3000-22-S 22 7
HBS-3000-24-S 24 8
HBS-3000-26-S 26 9
HBS-3000-28-S 28 9
HBS-3000-30-S 30 10
HBS-3000-32-S 32 11
HBS-3000-34-S 34 11
HBS-3000-36-S 36 12
HBS-3000-38-S 38 13
HBS-3000-40-S 40 13
HBS-3000-42-S 42 14
HBS-3000-44-S 44 15
HBS-3000-46-S 46 15
HBS-3000-48-S 48 16
HBS-3000-50-S 50 17
HBS-3000-55-S 55 18
HBS-3000-60-S 60 20
HBS-3000-65-S 65 22
* Titanium - 6% Aluminium - 4% Vanadium Alloy (Ti6Al4V)
4.3mm Headless Compression Screws are only available sterile packed.
L
S 4,5mm
17HCS-COMPRESSION SCREWS 4.3MM / 7.0MM – SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Article No. Screw Length (L) in mm Shaft Thread (S) in mm
HBS-4000-40-S 40 16
HBS-4000-45-S 45 16
HBS-4000-50-S 50 16
HBS-4000-55-S 55 16
HBS-4000-60-S 60 16
HBS-4000-65-S 65 16
HBS-4000-70-S 70 16
HBS-4000-75-S 75 16
HBS-4000-80-S 80 16
HBS-4000-85-S 85 16
HBS-4000-90-S 90 16
HBS-4000-95-S 95 16
HBS-4000-100-S 100 16
HBS-4000-105-S 105 16
HBS-4000-110-S 110 16
Article No. Screw Length (L) in mm Shaft Thread (S) in mm
HBS-4001-75-S 75 32
HBS-4001-80-S 80 32
HBS-4001-85-S 85 32
HBS-4001-90-S 90 32
HBS-4001-95-S 95 32
HBS-4001-100-S 100 32
HBS-4001-105-S 105 32
HBS-4001-110-S 110 32
7.0mm Headless Compression Screw*
16mm thread
32mm thread
* Titanium - 6% Aluminium - 4% Vanadium Alloy (Ti6Al4V)